Warrant may be exercised in full or in part at 50 pence per Ordinary Share for a period of two years
from the date on which the subscription for the First Tranche has completed. The Warrant is freely
transferable, but shall not be admitted to trading on the main market for listed securities operated by
the London Stock Exchange or any other stock market.

On 1 February 2021, the Company agreed to pay to MD Barnard & Co Limited trading as Oberon
Capital introduction fees of 5 per cent. of the gross proceeds of the Subscription relating to the
introduction to the Company of the Investor. The fees are payable in two tranches, so that the fee
relating to the First Tranche is payable upon and subject to the First Admission and the fee relating to
the Second Tranche is payable upon and subject to the Second Admission.

7. Significant shareholders

Assuming completion of the First Tranche, the Company is aware of the following persons that will be
interested in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company on Admission:

Name Ordinary Shares as at the
date of this document

Percentage of Existing
Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares on the
First Admission

Percentage of Enlarged
Share Capital on the First

Admission

Christopher
Jeffries

202,114,069 41.10% 202,114,069 39.49%

Intrinsic Capital
Jersey Limited1

40,000,000 8.13% 40,000,000 7.82%

Christopher Akers2 39,625,000 8.06% 39,625,000 7.74%

James Capel
(Nominees)
Limited

16,007,915 3.25% 16,007,915 3.13%

InterTrader
Limited3

13,775,550 2.80% 13,775,550 2.69%

One Nine Two Pte
Limited

0 0 20,000,000 3.91%

1 Intrinsic Capital Jersey Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Asimilar Group plc.
2 In addition to the interests set out in this table, as at the date of this document, Mr Akers holds an indirect interest of 0.54% in
the Company through his holding of 6.63% (before dilution) in the issued share capital of Asimilar Group plc.

16

3 In addition to the interests set out in this table, as at the date of this document, InterTrader Limited holds an indirect interest of
0.39% in the Company through its holding of 4.77% (before dilution) in the issued share capital of Asimilar Group plc.